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Areas of Competency

Light Vehicle
Field of Competancy
C1 - Braking System LG2
C2 - Driving Controls and | g4
Aids
C3 - Seating and Occupant | k1
Protection
LK2
LK4
LK8
C4 - Engine, Fuel and LA1
Exhaust
LA2
LA3
LA4
LA5
LM1
LM2
LM3
C5 - Body, Chassis, Frame, | 411
Susp, Steering, T&D, Axles
or Lights
LH6
LH7
C5.10 - Vehicle Rating LX10
(Light Vehicles Only)
LX11
LX12
LX6

Modification Code

Vehicle Category

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, PC, PD, PM

Wheelchair Restraint FC: LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

Brake System
Steering System
Seat and Seatbelt

Seat and Anchorage

Rollbar and
Equivalent Engine
Performance Engine
Supercharger and
Engine Modification
Exhausts
Fuel Tank Alteration
Installation of LPG
Natural Gas (NG)
Campervan or
FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1
Body / Chassis FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

Change Vehicle ADR FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

TA, TB, TC1

TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

Vehicle Construction

Trailer Rating
ATM Rating -
GVM Rating within




C5.2 - Chassis or Frame

C5.3 - Suspension,
Steering, Wheels or Tyres

C5.4 - Transmission,
Driveline or Axles

C5.5 - Lighting Systems

C5.9 - Tow Trucks (Light
Vehicles Only)

IP - Personally Imported
Vehicles

LX7
LX8
LX9
LH2
LH4
LP1
LP2
LP3
LQ1
LR1
LR2
LS10
LS2
LS4
LS6
LS8
LB1
LB2
LO1

LT1

GVM Rating for Non-

GCM Rating
Change of Vehicle
Roof Conversion
Modified Wheelbase
Tow Coupling

Fifth Wheel and King
A-Frame
Vehicle-mounted
Goods Loading
Wheelchair Loader
Fitting non-standard
Left-Hand Drive
Front Suspension
Rear Suspension
High Lift
Transmission

Rear Axle

Lighting System
Construction of Tow

Imported Vehicle

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1

FC, LG, MA, MB1, MB2, MC1, MC2, MD1, MD2, MD3, OM1,
OM2, OM3, PC, PD, PM, TA, TB, TC1




